
p 06 18 JANUARY 2019,  PLATINUM WEEKLY,  50 Marais Street,   Tel:  014 592 5653,    Fax: 011 252 6669,    E-mail: news@platinumweekly.co.za

Rustenburg
Local Municipality

“A world-class city where all
communities enjoy a high

quality of life”

Public Notice: 01/2019
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION SCHEDULE FOR COMMENTS ON THE: STREET TRADING BY-LAW; COMMUNITY FACULTIES BY-LAW; STREET
TREES MANAGEMENT BY-LAW AND COMMUNITY RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE CLOSURE AND REHABILITATION OF TOWNLANDS
LANDFILL SITES, AS PER THE COUNCIL RESOLUTION OF THE 25TH SEPTEMBER 2018 AND 27TH NOVEMBER 2018.

Copies of the above-mentioned by-laws will be available in all the RCC’s: Municipal building: Missionary Mpheni House;
Mnakato; Lethabong; Phatsima; Boitekong; Ikageng; Rankelenyane; Freedom Park and public libraries; Main library;
Phokeng; Boitekong and Zinniaville or view it on Municipal website: www.rustenburg.gov.za.

The dates for the meetings have been scheduled as follows:

Community members are invited to make comments and submissions into the DRAFT BY-LAWS (comments period is open
from 22nd JANUARY to the 19th FEBRUARY 2019). Comments can be made during the scheduled public participation sessions
or in writing and addressed to the office of the Speaker. Any person who cannot read or write may come during office hours
to the office of the Speaker to be assisted to transcribe his/her comments or representatives. For further information contact
the office of the Speaker on Tell: 014 590 3417 or send email to speaker@rustenburg.gov.za or sshabangu@rustenburg.gov.za

Mr E KOMANE
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER

WARD

01
02
03
04
05
06
08;09;10;11
AND 13
07
12
14;15;16;17;
18;42
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
43
44
45

CONSULTATION DATE

22/01/2019
22/01/2019
22/01/2019
23/01/2019
23/01/2019
24/01/2019
24/01/2019

28/01/2019
28/01/2019
28/01/2019

29/01/2019
29/01/2019
30/01/2019
30/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
04/02/2019
04/02/2019
04/02/2019
05/02/2019
05/02/2019
06/02/2019
05/02/2019
06/02/2019
05/02/2019
07/02/2019
07/02/2019

06/02/2019
07/02/2019
11/02/2019
11/02/2019
11/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019

TIME

10H00
15H00
15H30
16H00
16H00
16H00
17H00

16H00
16H00
18H00

16H30
16H00
10H00
16H00
10H00
14H00
16H00
10H00
14H00
16H00
10H00
10H00
10H00
15H00
10H00
16H00
10H00
09H00

12H00
15H00
15H30
17H00
16H00
14H00
16H00
14H00
16H00

VENUES

Phatsima Community Hall
Robega Community Hall
Mogono Community Hall
Ramotse Community Hall
Matlhware Primary School
Saron Primary School
Tlhabane Community Hall

Lefaragatlha Community Hall
Meriting Community Hall
Rustenburg Old Town Hall

Boikagong Primary School
Boitekong (Next to Library)
Joe Ground
Sunrise Community Hall
Makukama SASSA Paypoint
Living by Faith Church
Monakato Community Hall
Tlaseng Community Hall
B Tause Community Hall
Rethusegile High School
Rankelenyana SASSA Paypoint
Bethanie Tribal Hall
Shakhina Church RDP
Marikana Community Hall
Nkaneng Sports Ground
Bokamoso Stop Sign
Ikemeleng Sports Ground
Syferbeit Open Space

Molote City
Bana Pele Primary School
Freedom Park Taxi Rank
Ramochana Sports Grounds
Boitekong Open Space
Seraleng Community Office
Seraleng Ext. 5 Grounds
Lesung Community Hall
Tshukudu High School

ACTIVITY

Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation

Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation

Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation

Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation
Public Consultation

MEER OOR DIE POSISIE: 

Verkryging van potensiële kliënte, verkoop aan bestaande 

en toekomstige kliënte, en te alle tye die hoogste vlakke van 

kliëntediens.

SUKSESVOLLE KANDIDATE: 

Die suksesvolle kandidaat moet trots wees op eerlikheid, 

werklik kliënte help en hul vertroue verdien.

Die suksesvolle kandidaat moet vernuf wys vir die media 

industrie. Hy of sy sal op eie stoom en eie inisiatief sowel 

as deel van ‘n span moet kan werk, en jou passie en 

entoesiasme vir die Platinum-uitgewers moet te alle tye 

duidelik wees.

KANDIDATE SAL SLEGS OORWEEG WORD AS:

• Streng tweetalig (Afrikaans en Engels); 

• Vorige verkope ervaring;

• Wees trots op u kennis en belangstelling in die 

Rustenburg besigheidsgemeenskap;

• ‘n Goeie rekord hê vir die bereiking van gestelde 

doelwitte (targets);

• Streef tot die lewering van ‘n eerste klas kliëntediens te 

alle tye;

• ‘n Geldige rybewys hê; en 

• Het sy / haar eie betroubare voertuig.

Die Platinum Weekly koerant is opsoek na ‘n gemotiveerde

en uitgaande verkoopspersoon om by ons span aan te sluit.VERKOOPSPERSOON POSISIE BESKIKBAAR 

WE ARE
HIRING!

Join the team

Stuur u
gekondenseerde CV na

info@platinumweekly.co.za. 
Verwysing:

“Verkoopspersoon + u naam”. 

Let wel, slegs suksesvolle kandidate 
sal gekontak word; indien u nie binne 
14 dae van ons gehoor het nie, was u 

aansoek onsuksesvol.

SLUITINGS DATUM
8 FEBRUARIE

2019

INFO PERSONNEL
Tel: 014 592 1791/4

Address: 40A Heystek Street, Rustenburg
PLEASE SEE OUR WEBSITE FOR FULL DETAILS

• Senior Supervisor IT Technician(Rtb) 
Basic + Comm (Must have 5 years 
experience)

• Shaft Timberman (Rtb) Must have 
Onsetters and Blasting certificate

• Guest Lodge Manager(Rtb) R12 000 
– R 15 000

• Stay in Restaurant Assistant 

(Hartebeespoort) R6 000(Stay, Food 
and laundry incl)

• Steel Erector (Rtb) Market Related to 
work on construction with 4 – 5 years 
steel exp

• Property Administrator (Rtb) R8500
• Relations Manager (Rtb) Market 

Related
Kindly visit our website for available positions via www.infopersonnel.co.za and to submit 

cv’s or email application to cv@infopersonnel.co.za with relevant reference number.

A new dawn for 
local farmers
Rustenburg – The Department of Rural, Environment and Agricultural 
Development (READ) held a meeting with local farmers at the 

sustain agricultural and rural developments. Prominent speakers of 
READ, including MEC Desbo Mohono were present and addressed 
the attendees. 
The MEC emphasised the importance of working together as a unit 
and encouraged the farmers to express to the department how they
can better assist them in building and sustaining their prospective

province as part of her plans to improve stakeholder engagement, 
public participation and to promote accountability as well as 
transparency in government.
The event was concluded with a question-and-answer session so 
that local farmers and prospective farmers can voice their grievances, 
and suggestions to assist the department with solutions and results. 

North West member of the executive council (MEC) 
for the Department of READ Desbo Mohono.

A full house. 


