"A world-class city where all communities enjoy a high quality of life"

Public Notice: 01/2019

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION SCHEDULE FOR COMMENTS ON THE: STREET TRADING BY-LAW; COMMUNITY FACULTIES BY-LAW; STREET TREES MANAGEMENT BY-LAW AND COMMUNITY RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE CLOSURE AND REHABILITATION OF TOWNLANDS LANDFILL SITES, AS PER THE COUNCIL RESOLUTION OF THE 25TH SEPTEMBER 2018 AND 27TH NOVEMBER 2018.

Copies of the above-mentioned by-laws will be available in all the RCC's: Municipal building: Missionary Mpheni House; Mnakato; Lethabong; Phatsima; Boitekong; Ikageng; Rankelenyane; Freedom Park and public libraries; Main library; Phokeng; Boitekong and Zinniaville or view it on Municipal website: www.rustenburg.gov.za.

The dates for the meetings have been scheduled as follows:

	The dates for the meetings have been scheduled as follows.				
WARD	CONSULTATION DATE	TIME	VENUES	ACTIVITY	
01	22/01/2019	10H00	Phatsima Community Hall	Public Consultation	
02	22/01/2019	15H00	Robega Community Hall	Public Consultation	
03	22/01/2019	15H30	Mogono Community Hall	Public Consultation	
04	23/01/2019	16H00	Ramotse Community Hall	Public Consultation	
05	23/01/2019	16H00	Matlhware Primary School	Public Consultation	
06	24/01/2019	16H00	Saron Primary School	Public Consultation	
08;09;10;11 AND 13	24/01/2019	17H00	Tlhabane Community Hall	Public Consultation	
07	28/01/2019	16H00	Lefaragatlha Community Hall	Public Consultation	
12	28/01/2019	16H00	Meriting Community Hall	Public Consultation	
14;15;16;17;	28/01/2019	18H00	Rustenburg Old Town Hall	Public Consultation	
18;42					
19	29/01/2019	16H30	Boikagong Primary School	Public Consultation	
20	29/01/2019	16H00	Boitekong (Next to Library)	Public Consultation	
21	30/01/2019	10H00	Joe Ground	Public Consultation	
22	30/01/2019	16H00	Sunrise Community Hall	Public Consultation	
23	31/01/2019	10H00	Makukama SASSA Paypoint	Public Consultation	
24	31/01/2019	14H00	Living by Faith Church	Public Consultation	
25	31/01/2019	16H00	Monakato Community Hall	Public Consultation	
26	04/02/2019	10H00	Tlaseng Community Hall	Public Consultation	
27	04/02/2019	14H00	B Tause Community Hall	Public Consultation	
28	04/02/2019	16H00	Rethusegile High School	Public Consultation	
29	05/02/2019	10H00	Rankelenyana SASSA Paypoint	Public Consultation	
30	05/02/2019	10H00	Bethanie Tribal Hall	Public Consultation	
31	06/02/2019	10H00	Shakhina Church RDP	Public Consultation	
32	05/02/2019	15H00	Marikana Community Hall	Public Consultation	
33	06/02/2019	10H00	Nkaneng Sports Ground	Public Consultation	
34	05/02/2019	16H00	Bokamoso Stop Sign	Public Consultation	
35	07/02/2019	10H00	Ikemeleng Sports Ground	Public Consultation	
36	07/02/2019	09H00	Syferbeit Open Space	Public Consultation	
		12H00	Molote City		
37	06/02/2019	15H00	Bana Pele Primary School	Public Consultation	
38	07/02/2019	15H30	Freedom Park Taxi Rank	Public Consultation	
39	11/02/2019	17H00	Ramochana Sports Grounds	Public Consultation	
40	11/02/2019	16H00	Boitekong Open Space	Public Consultation	
41	11/02/2019	14H00	Seraleng Community Office	Public Consultation	
43	12/02/2019	16H00	Seraleng Ext. 5 Grounds	Public Consultation	
44	12/02/2019	14H00	Lesung Community Hall	Public Consultation	
45	12/02/2019	16H00	Tshukudu High School	Public Consultation	

Community members are invited to make comments and submissions into the DRAFT BY-LAWS (comments period is open from 22nd JANUARY to the 19th FEBRUARY 2019). Comments can be made during the scheduled public participation sessions or in writing and addressed to the office of the Speaker. Any person who cannot read or write may come during office hours to the office of the Speaker to be assisted to transcribe his/her comments or representatives. For further information contact the office of the Speaker on Tell: 014 590 3417 or send email to speaker@rustenburg.gov.za or sshabangu@rustenburg.gov.za

Mr E KOMANE **ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER**



A new dawn for local farmers

Development (READ) held a meeting with local farmers at the Rustenburg City Hall on 15 January to find a way forward to better sustain agricultural and rural developments. Prominent speakers of READ, including MEC Desbo Mohono were present and addressed the attendees.

The MEC emphasised the importance of working together as a unit and encouraged the farmers to express to the department how they can better assist them in building and sustaining their prospective farming fields. The MEC arranged meetings with farmers across the province as part of her plans to improve stakeholder engagement, public participation and to promote accountability as well as transparency in government.

The event was concluded with a question-and-answer session so that local farmers and prospective farmers can voice their grievances, and suggestions to assist the department with solutions and results.





INFO PERSONNEL Tel: 014 592 1791/4

Address: 40A Heystek Street, Rustenburg PLEASE SEE OUR WEBSITE FOR FULL DETAILS

- Senior Supervisor IT Technician(Rtb) Basic + Comm (Must have 5 years experience)
- Shaft Timberman (Rtb) Must have Onsetters and Blasting certificate
- Guest Lodge Manager(Rtb) R12 000 Stay in Restaurant Assistant
- (Hartebeespoort) R6 000(Stay, Food and laundry incl)
- Steel Erector (Rtb) Market Related to work on construction with 4 – 5 years steel exp
- Property Administrator (Rtb) R8500 · Relations Manager (Rtb) Market

Kindly visit our website for available positions via www.infopersonnel.co.za and to submit cv's or email application to cv@infopersonnel.co.za with relevant reference number.



VERKOOPSPERSOON POSISIE BESKIKBAAR Die Platinum Weekly koerant is opsoek na 'n gemotiveerde

en uitgaande verkoopspersoon om by ons span aan te sluit.

Verkryging van potensiële kliënte, verkoop aan bestaande en toekomstige kliënte, en te alle tye die hoogste vlakke van

kliëntediens.

SUKSESVOLLE KANDIDATE:

Die suksesvolle kandidaat moet trots wees op eerlikheid, werklik kliënte help en hul vertroue verdien. Die suksesvolle kandidaat moet vernuf wys vir die media industrie. Hy of sy sal op eie stoom en eie inisiatief sowel as deel van 'n span moet kan werk, en jou passie en entoesiasme vir die Platinum-uitgewers moet te alle tye KANDIDATE SAL SLEGS OORWEEG WORD AS:

duidelik wees.

Streng tweetalig (Afrikaans en Engels);

- Wees trots op u kennis en belangstelling in die Vorige verkope ervaring; Rustenburg besigheidsgemeenskap;

'n Goeie rekord hê vir die bereiking van gestelde

Streef tot die lewering van 'n eerste klas kliëntediens te

'n Geldige rybewys hê; en alle tye;

Het sy / haar eie betroubare voertuig.

gekondenseerde CV na info@platinumweekly.co.za. Verwysing: "Verkoopspersoon + u naam".

Stuur u

Let wel, slegs suksesvolle kandidate sal gekontak word; indien u nie binne 14 dae van ons gehoor het nie, was u aansoek onsuksesvol.

> SLUITINGS DATUM **8 FEBRUARIE** 2019

